SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24871/2013

D.D.A Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURAN LAL Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neetu Jain, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The office report indicates that the notice issued to the respondent has been returned back with the postal remarks "no such person". Therefore, the petitioner is directed to furnish the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of two weeks, whereafter appropriate steps for the service of the said respondent shall be taken by the Registry.

List again on 27.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com