SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15292/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2014 in LPA No. 817/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

HOTI LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(Along with record of SLP (C) No. 24871/2013)

Date: 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on Monday, the 15th September, 2014.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the Delhi Development Authority is granted.

List the Special Leave Petition on Monday, the $15^{\rm th}$ September, 2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER