## www.ecour

## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24871/2013

D.D.A Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PURAN LAL Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Priyanka Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Bahl, Adv.

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated that he will file the counter affidavit today itself.

List again on 16.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG